
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068138-2025 

Award

Nitrate Removal Solutions

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-068138
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fdb8 (view related notices)
Published 24 October 2025, 11:41am

Scope 

Description

Anglian Water Services Ltd ("Anglian Water") is assessing future delivery models for
Nitrate Removal Solutions as part of its ongoing commitment to delivering high-quality
drinking water and meeting stringent environmental regulations. Effective nitrate removal
is critical to maintaining compliance and protecting water quality across our supply
regions.

Nitrate levels in source waters across the UK are rising, creating an urgent need for
advanced, innovative solutions to ensure safe drinking water for millions. To tackle this
challenge, Anglian Water is launching a major investment programme to enhance and
upgrade Ion Exchange plants (IX) across the region.

Currently, these IX plants generate brine waste, which is discharged via 3 different routes:

Tankered and discharged to a number of Water Recycling Centres (WRCs),

To Foul Sewer (discharging into our Water Recycling Centres) via AW 'Internal [trade
effluent] Permits

Direct discharges to river/sea where Permits are in place for this.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068138-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068138-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fdb8


Page 2 to 12

However, Anglian Water is committed to driving efficiency, sustainability, and delivering
better value for its customers. That's why we are seeking forward-thinking partners to help
revolutionise the future of water treatment.

We are looking for innovative alternatives including Ion Exchange technology that offer
greater efficiency and cost-effectiveness. In addition, due to increased brine production in
AMP8 and beyond we want to explore new resource recovery methods for brine waste,
reducing environmental impact and unlocking valuable opportunities.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

Contract 1

Suppliers (8)

ACWA SERVICES LIMITED

COLLOIDE ENGINEERING SYSTEMS LTD

ENPURE LIMITED

Envirogen Group Limited

FLI Water Limited

MIEX UK Ltd

Ovivo UK Limited

VWS (UK) LTD



Page 3 to 12

Contract value

£27,500,000 excluding VAT

£33,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

24 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 4 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 November 2025 to 4 November 2030

Possible extension to 4 November 2035

10 years



Page 4 to 12

Description of possible extension:

This Framework Agreement shall continue in force for a period of 5 (five) years ("Initial
Term") unless terminated by either Party in accordance with the terms of this Framework
Agreement.  

Anglian Water may extend this Framework Agreement by 5 (five) further periods of a
minimum of one year each or for any alternative periods. Any such extension or series of
extensions shall expire no later than 10 (ten) years from the Effective Date.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

This Framework Agreement shall continue in force for a period of 5 (five) years ("Initial
Term") unless terminated by either Party in accordance with the terms of this Framework
Agreement.  

Anglian Water may extend this Framework Agreement by 5 (five) further periods of a
minimum of one year each or for any alternative periods. Any such extension or series of
extensions shall expire no later than 10 (ten) years from the Effective Date.

CPV classifications

24310000 - Basic inorganic chemicals

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

Contract locations



Page 5 to 12

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKH1 - East Anglia

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

UKH3 - Essex

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Suppliers 



Page 6 to 12

ACWA SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02024837

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBJN-8572-XYHG

Acwa House Unit 9. Acorn Business Park. Skipton, North Yorkshire, England, BD23 2UE

Skipton, North Yorkshire, England, BD23 2UE

BD23 2UE

United Kingdom

Email: acwa@acwa.co.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

COLLOIDE ENGINEERING SYSTEMS LTD

Companies House: NI042693

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTP-5441-YYPX

6 Mullaghboy Hill Road

Magherafelt. Northern Ireland

mailto:acwa@acwa.co.uk


Page 7 to 12

BT45 5HQ

United Kingdom

Email: info@collide.com

Region: UKN0B - Mid Ulster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

ENPURE LIMITED

Companies House: 14248537

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCYW-9377-WDXV

Enpure House Parklands Business Park

Rubery, Birmingham

B45 9PZ

United Kingdom

Email: alaister.gemmill@enpure.co.uk

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

mailto:info@collide.com
mailto:alaister.gemmill@enpure.co.uk


Page 8 to 12

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Envirogen Group Limited

Companies House: 04996871

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCPT-5341-RNJV

Unit 9 Wimsey Way Somercotes

Somercotes, Alfreton, Derbyshire, England,

DE55 4LS

United Kingdom

Email: sradford@envirogen.com

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

mailto:sradford@envirogen.com


Page 9 to 12

FLI Water Limited

Companies House: 02409694

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMG-4854-LYWZ

Unit B, Regent House Wolseley Road

Kempston, Bedford

MK42 7NY

United Kingdom

Email: info@fliwater.com

Region: UKH24 - Bedford

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

MIEX UK Ltd

Companies House: 09142972

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCLY-8413-NTPZ

3rd Floor 1 Ashley Road

mailto:info@fliwater.com


Page 10 to 12

Altrincham, Cheshire

WA14 2DT

United Kingdom

Email: sasa.golubovic@ixom.com

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Ovivo UK Limited

Companies House: 00104655

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPTR-6689-DTCX

I10 Building Railway Drive

Wolverhampton, England WV1 1LH

WV1 1LH

United Kingdom

Email: sales.uk@ovivowater.com

mailto:sasa.golubovic@ixom.com
mailto:sales.uk@ovivowater.com


Page 11 to 12

Region: UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

VWS (UK) LTD

Companies House: 00327847

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNRH-4422-WPLY

1st Floor North. 2 Dukes Meadow

Bourne End. SL8 5XF

SL8 5XF

United Kingdom

Email: matthew.langdon@veolia.com

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:matthew.langdon@veolia.com


Page 12 to 12

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02366656

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMZW-7779-DCNZ

Lancaster House Lancaster Way

Huntingdon

PE29 6XU

United Kingdom

Email: suppliersupport@anglianwater.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:suppliersupport@anglianwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1
	Suppliers (8)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	ACWA SERVICES LIMITED
	COLLOIDE ENGINEERING SYSTEMS LTD
	ENPURE LIMITED
	Envirogen Group Limited
	FLI Water Limited
	MIEX UK Ltd
	Ovivo UK Limited
	VWS (UK) LTD

	Contracting authority
	ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED


		2026-02-24T04:30:25+0000
	TCPDF




